
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009505-2022 

Contract

Electric Vehicle Charging Points Consultancy

NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-009505
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032bbc  
Published 8 April 2022, 2:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS PROPERTY SERVICES LIMITED

Regent House

Stockport

SK4 1BS

Contact

NHS Property Services

Email

NHSPSContracts@property.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009505-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009505-2022
mailto:NHSPSContracts@property.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.property.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.property.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Electric Vehicle Charging Points Consultancy

Reference number

PRO1002110

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72221000 - Business analysis consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHSPS requires a Consultant to provide expert analysis and assessments of our estate
(considering the ambitions we have to convert our Fleet to EVs over the next 2-5 years
and to facilitate our customers own transitions to EVs) to develop a Strategy detailing
where to install EV charge points (EVCPs), the numbers and types that should be
installed at specific sites to ensure we cover the proposed use cases and priorities for
both existing and new build properties and the various considerations and impacts that
these installations will incur.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £205,950

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31680000 - Electrical supplies and accessories

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Consultancy to provide expert analysis and assessments of our estate (considering the
ambitions we have to convert our Fleet to EVs over the next 2-5 years and to facilitate our
customers own transitions to EVs) to develop a Strategy detailing where to install EV
charge points (EVCPs), the numbers and types that should be installed at specific sites to
ensure we cover the proposed use cases and priorities for both existing and new build
properties and the various considerations and impacts that these installations will incur.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Executive Summary / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Estate Assessment Solution / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Specification / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Commercial / Weighting: 15%

Quality criterion - Name: Operational Continuity / Weighting: 15%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The contract was awarded via a further competition under a CCS DPS.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ULTA EVC Limited

Arcadis House , 34 York Way

London

N1 9AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £205,950



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Body

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T19:26:35+0000
	TCPDF




